

No. 14-656

---

In the  
**Supreme Court of the United States**

---

RJR PENSION INVESTMENT COMMITTEE, ET AL.,  
*Petitioners,*

v.

RICHARD G. TATUM, individually and on behalf of a  
class of all other persons similarly situated,  
*Respondent.*

---

**On Petition for Writ of Certiorari to the  
U.S. Court of Appeals for the Fourth Circuit**

---

**REPLY BRIEF FOR PETITIONERS**

---

DANIEL R. TAYLOR, JR.	PAUL D. CLEMENT
ADAM H. CHARNES	<i>Counsel of Record</i>
CHAD D. HANSEN	JEFFREY M. HARRIS
THURSTON H. WEBB	C. HARKER RHODES IV
KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP	BANCROFT PLLC
1001 West Fourth Street	1919 M Street NW
Winston-Salem, NC 27101	Suite 470
	Washington, DC 20036
	(202) 234-0090
	<a href="mailto:pclement@bancroftpllc.com">pclement@bancroftpllc.com</a>

*Counsel for Petitioners*

February 18, 2015

---

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....ii  
REPLY BRIEF FOR PETITIONERS ..... 1  
I. The Court Should Grant Certiorari To  
Address Which Party Bears The Burden Of  
Proving Loss Causation Under §1109. .... 2  
II. The Court Should Grant Certiorari To  
Address The Legal Standard For Loss  
Causation Under §1109..... 8  
CONCLUSION ..... 12

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

### Cases

<i>Bowen v. Georgetown Univ. Hosp.</i> , 488 U.S. 204 (1988).....	7
<i>Director v. Greenwich Collieries</i> , 512 U.S. 267 (1994).....	5
<i>Fifth Third Bancorp v. Dudenhoeffer</i> , 134 S. Ct. 2459 (2014).....	4
<i>Fink v. Nat’l Savings &amp; Trust Co.</i> , 772 F.2d 951 (D.C. Cir. 1985).....	2, 8, 9, 11
<i>Gross v. FBL Fin. Servs.</i> , 557 U.S. 167 (2009).....	6
<i>Holdeman v. Devine</i> , 572 F.3d 1190 (10th Cir. 2009).....	2, 5
<i>Hughes Aircraft v. Jacobson</i> , 525 U.S. 432 (1999).....	11
<i>In re Unisys Savings Plan Litig.</i> , 173 F.3d 145 (3d Cir. 1999).....	2, 5, 9
<i>Integrity Staffing v. Busk</i> , 135 S. Ct. 513 (2014).....	6
<i>Kuper v. Iovenko</i> , 66 F.3d 1447 (6th Cir. 1995).....	3
<i>Martin v. Feilen</i> , 965 F.2d 660 (8th Cir. 1992).....	3
<i>McDonald v. Provident Indem. Life Ins.</i> , 60 F.3d 234 (5th Cir. 1995).....	3
<i>McDonnell Douglas v. Green</i> , 411 U.S. 792 (1973).....	5
<i>Meacham v. Knolls Atomic Power</i> , 554 U.S. 84 (2008).....	5

<i>Medtronic v. Mirowski</i> , 134 S. Ct. 843 (2014).....	5
<i>N.Y. State Teamsters Council v. Estate of DePerno</i> , 18 F.3d 179 (2d Cir. 1994).....	5
<i>Peabody v. Davis</i> , 636 F.3d 368 (7th Cir. 2011).....	4
<i>Plasterers' Local Union v. Pepper</i> , 663 F.3d 210 (4th Cir. 2011).....	2
<i>Raleigh v. Illinois</i> , 530 U.S. 15 (2000).....	5
<i>Schaffer v. Weast</i> , 546 U.S. 49 (2005).....	5, 7
<i>Silverman v. Mut. Benefit Life Ins.</i> , 138 F.3d 98 (2d Cir. 1998).....	4, 8
<i>Variety Corp. v. Howe</i> , 516 U.S. 489 (1996).....	7
<i>Whitfield v. Lindemann</i> , 853 F.2d 1298 (5th Cir. 1988).....	7
<i>Willett v. Blue Cross &amp; Blue Shield</i> , 953 F.2d 1335 (11th Cir. 1992).....	4
<i>Wright v. Or. Metallurgical Corp.</i> , 360 F.3d 1090 (9th Cir. 2004).....	4
<b>Other Authorities</b>	
Br. for United States, <i>Cigna Corp. v. Amara</i> , No. 09-804, 2010 WL 4216276 (U.S. Oct. 22, 2010).....	7
Shapiro et al., <i>Supreme Court Practice</i> (10th ed. 2013) .....	6
